SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 29/2015, I.A. 30/2015, I.A. 31/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5480-5486/2013

BALJEET SINGH (D) ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 14/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

- I.A. No. 31/2015 for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.
- I.A. Nos. 29/2015 and 30/2015 for substitution are allowed subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(Sapna Bisht) Sr.P.A. (Chander Bala) Court Master